

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 2342/2024

Chotulal @ Johny S/o Kishanlal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Buddhi Prakash Meena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

12/07/2025

1. Learned counsel for appellant requests for time.
2. List in the month of September, 2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J