

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 2342/2024

In

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 3313/2024

Chotulal @ Johny S/o Kishanlal, Aged About 42 Years, R/o Idgah Colony Baran Thana Kotwali Baran District Baran (Raj).
(Presently Confined In District Jail, Baran)

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Buddhi Prakash Meena, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Manju Dave, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Judgment / Order

13/05/2026

Learned counsel for the accused-applicant prays for withdrawal of this criminal misc. suspension of sentence application.

In view of the above, the criminal misc. suspension of sentence application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J